504362329 05/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4409021

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HENRIK HERLIN	05/05/2017
SIMON HOLKA	05/04/2017
EVA SUNNING	05/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Å&R CARTON LUND AKTIEBOLAG	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 177	
City:	LUND	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-221 00	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15523851

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-0415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6371

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VALEA 3.3F-067	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=VALEA 3.3F-067 ()#page1.tif source=VALEA 3.3F-067 ()#page2.tif source=VALEA 3.3F-067 ()#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 042339 FRAME: 0053** 504362329

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

0.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.0	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	VALEA 3.3F-067
Whereas, I, Henrik Heriin	of
Floravägen 16; SE-291 43 Kristianstad; SWEDEN	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	in new and useful improvements in
CONTAINER WITH DISPLAY FUNCTION	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number	ent was filed on
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	I was executed by me on
x for which an International Application was filed on	November 2, 2015 , as
PCT/SE2015/051149 , designating the United	States.
And	
Whereas, A&R Carton Lund Aktiebolag	
a corporation of Sweden herein referred to as "assignee" whose r	nailing address is
P.O. Box 177; SE-221 00 Lund; SWEDEN is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	
is desirous or acquiring the entire right, the and interest in the sa	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and pithe aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, are infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such price. Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all passid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, when legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents of all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	as of America and all other countries in and to said riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of a including all claims for damages by reason of past is own use and the use of its successors, assigns and writy or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and tents on said improvements or resulting iherefrom to terein; and the undersigned for me and my legal not without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ones for Letters Patent on said improvements and all nicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ever requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make it dassignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	e filing date and application number of said application
0505200	
Date	Henrik Herlin
CGWUS Witness	
Good Greatus Typed Name of Witness	
x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.	

PATENT

REEL: 042339 FRAME: 0054

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	VALEA 3.3F-067
Whereas, I, <u>Simon Holka</u> Stackebjársvägen 90; SE-245 91 Staffanstorp; SWEDE	<u>iN</u> of
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cer CONTAINER WITH DISPLAY FUNCTION	tain new and useful improvements in
for which an application for a United States Letters Pa Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	nt was executed by me on,
x for which an International Application was filed on	November 2, 2015 , as
PCT/SE2015/051149 , designating the United	d States.
And	
Whereas, A&R Carton Lund Aktiebolag	
a corporation of Sweden herein referred to as "assignee" whose P.O. Box 177; SE-221 00 Lund; SWEDEN	mailing address is
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame:
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Statinvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for I legal representatives, and including the right to claim such pri Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all psaid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covene all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applical assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communication to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee.	tes of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue. United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of past its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and only or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal and without further remuneration, to execute and deliver its incident to said assignee or its representatives all facts never requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	ne filing date and application number of said application
2017-05-05 S	men Ma
Date	Simon Holka
Color Doc Witness Color Gradius Typed Name of Witness	
x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.	

PATENT

REEL: 042339 FRAME: 0055

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLKSN

Vinereas, I. Eva Sunning	Whereas, i. Eva Sunning of Gräspanysväden 10, SE-227 31 Lund; SWEDEN ereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in CONTAINER WITH DISPLAY FUNCTION for which an application for a United States Letters Petent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Petent was filed on Application Number for which an international Application was filed on November 2, 2015 , as PCT/SE2015/051149 , designating the United States. **PCT/SE2015/051149	ACCICALISTE OF LITH LITE ACCICAL	Docket Number (Optional)
Gräsparvsvägen 10: SE-227 31 Lund: SWEDEN rradfer referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in CONTAINER WITH DISPLAY FUNCTION for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on X for which an International Application was filed on November 2, 2015, as PCT/SE2015/051148, designating the United States. A&R Carton Lund Aktiebolag corporation of Swedeng herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 177: SE-221 to Lund: SWEDEN desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same. OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt when acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignate hereby all, assign and set over to sugmet any entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to significants and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries in and to significants and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, all directions and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and ell other countries and invention claiming priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents is a calciumated to a patent applied for or granted therefor in self-united and required and required to self-united and the Commissioner of Patents and Certain applications and patents applied for a granted therefor a self-united and required and required to self-united markets and for certain and certain applications and patents applied for or granted therefore and certain and certain and certain and certain	Gräspanysvägen 10: SE-227 31 Lund; SWEDEN transfer referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in CONTAINER WITH DISPLAY FUNCTION for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on X for which an International Application was filed on November 2, 2015 , as PCT/SE2015/051149 , designating the United States. A&R Carton Lund Aktiebolag corporation of Swederig herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Bos 177: SE-221 to Lund; SWEDEN desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; CW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt where acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, i as assignor hereby self, assign and set over to a segment or partitive right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries, if aid invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relate aforesaid utility patent applications and patents applicated for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, if aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents spicially on pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of paterins applicated for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, if aid invention claiming priority or benefit and effect of the surface and all other countries, if aid invention claiming priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Certain such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Endermarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefore and again patents applications and all patents on said improvements and internation, releasue and other applications for Letters Patent on said	ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	VALEA 3.3F-067
Gräsparvsvägen 10: SE-227 31 Lund: SWEDEN rradfer referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in CONTAINER WITH DISPLAY FUNCTION for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on X for which an International Application was filed on November 2, 2015, as PCT/SE2015/051148, designating the United States. A&R Carton Lund Aktiebolag corporation of Swedeng herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 177: SE-221 to Lund: SWEDEN desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same. OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt when acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignate hereby all, assign and set over to sugmet any entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to significants and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries in and to significants and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, all directions and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and ell other countries and invention claiming priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents is a calciumated to a patent applied for or granted therefor in self-united and required and required to self-united and the Commissioner of Patents and Certain applications and patents applied for a granted therefor a self-united and required and required to self-united markets and for certain and certain applications and patents applied for or granted therefore and certain and certain and certain and certain	Gräspanysvägen 10: SE-227 31 Lund; SWEDEN transfer referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in CONTAINER WITH DISPLAY FUNCTION for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on X for which an International Application was filed on November 2, 2015 , as PCT/SE2015/051149 , designating the United States. A&R Carton Lund Aktiebolag corporation of Swederig herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Bos 177: SE-221 to Lund; SWEDEN desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; CW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt where acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, i as assignor hereby self, assign and set over to a segment or partitive right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries, if aid invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relate aforesaid utility patent applications and patents applicated for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, if aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents spicially on pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of paterins applicated for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, if aid invention claiming priority or benefit and effect of the surface and all other countries, if aid invention claiming priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Certain such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Endermarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefore and again patents applications and all patents on said improvements and internation, releasue and other applications for Letters Patent on said		
ereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in CONTAINER WITH DISPLAY FUNCTION for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on Yet for which an International Application was filed on November 2, 2015, as PCT/SE2015/051149, designating the United States. A&R Carton Lund Aktiebolag corporation of Swedeng herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. 80x 177; SE-221 00 Lund; SWEDEN desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt when acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sessignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sevention and the adversaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, aid invention claiming priority or benefit and the Commissioner pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of p fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns all representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner Patents are admarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom all assignee herein, as assignee or its representatives, heirs and assignee and requested to issue all patents on said improvements and signments thereof to said assignee and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and patents protection for said improvements in	ereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in CONTAINER WITH DISPLAY FUNCTION for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on to for which an international Application was filed on November 2, 2015, as PCT/SE2015/051149, designating the United States. A&R Carton Lund Aktiebolag corporation of Swedeng herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 177; SE-221 00 Lund; SWEDEN desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00 and the continuation, substitute or ressurations and his advosaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or ressurations and his advosaid utility patent application and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and invention. Including without imitation all applications and patents for damages by reason of pe fringement with the night to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns a gla representatives, and including the fight to dain such priority or benefit and the Commissioner Patents are ademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting herefront assignment with the night to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and regressentatives, and including the right to dains such priority or benefit and the Commissioner Patents an adamarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting herefront or said assignee herein, as assignee or the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my leg proceeditions, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee in this reproduction or patents and subject on the undersigneer respecting said improvements in all countries, the	Whereas, i. Eva Sunning	of
CONTAINER WITH DISPLAY FUNCTION for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on X for which an International Application was filed on November 2, 2015, as PCT/SE2015/051148, designating the United States. A&R Carton Lund Aktiebolog corporation of Swedeng herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 177: SE-221 00 Lund; SWEDEN desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1,00 and states), in the receipt when acknowledged, and other good and veluable consideration, is as assignor hereby self, assign and set over to sessignee try entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to a swention and the aforesaid utility patent applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and invention, including without similation all applications and patents for damages by reason of pringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigned are resemblatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissiones presentatives and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissiones or Patents a reademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefore and assignee herein, as assignee or its assignee or	CONTAINER WITH DISPLAY FUNCTION for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on it for which an International Application was filed on November 2, 2015, as PCT/SE2015/051148, designating the United States. A&R Carton Lund Aktiebolag corporation of Swedeng herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 177: SE-221 00 Lund; SWEDEN desirous of accurring the entire right, title and interest in the same; OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1,00), the receipt where acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, if as assignor bereby sell, assign and set over to se signee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to se surention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissipplications and patents applied for or granted herefor in the United States of America and all other countries, if all invention, including without imitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priorly or benefit and the Commissioner or teamages by reason of perfingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigned are representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and admirants is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or reculting herefore or and my leg presentatives, heirs and assignee or its assignee or its representatives and continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and own in the undersigneed for me and my leg presentatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and assignee or its representatives and individually papers, mail rightful oaths, and to do generally everything	Gräsparvsvägen 10; SE-227 31 Lund; SWEDEN	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on For which an International Application was filed on November 2, 2015, as PCT/SE2015/051149, designating the United States. **Received the Committed States of PCT/SE2015/051149, designating the United States. **Received Market States of States of States of States of A&R Carton Lund Aktiebolag or provided of States of A&R Carton Lund Aktiebolag or provided of States of	for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on For which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on For which an International Application was filed on November 2, 2015, as PCT/SE2015/051149, designating the United States. **Received the Committed States on November 2, 2015, as PCT/SE2015/051149, designating the United States. **Received the Committed States of America and all other countries in and to savention and the aloresaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss polications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, it ad invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention use of its successors, assigns a gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents angal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and earned marks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting thereform all assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my leg presentatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my leg presentatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my leg presentatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned reprecentatives and the patents and applications to be successors, assigns and nominees stain patent protection for sai	ereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented ce	rtain new and useful improvements in
Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on X for which an International Application was filed on November 2, 2015 , as PCT/SE2015/051149 , designating the United States. **Received the Comparison of Sweden@ herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 177: SE-221 00 Lund; SWEDEN **Cestions of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; **OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00	Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on X for which an International Application was filed on November 2, 2015, as PCT/SE2015/051149, designating the United States. November 2, 2015, as PCT/SE2015/051149, designating the United States. November 2, 2015, as PCT/SE2015/051149, designating the United States. November 2, 2015, as PC Box 177: SE-221 00 Lund; SWEDEN desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: OW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt where acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, if as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to se signee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sevention and the aloresaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss polications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries in and to sevention and the aloresaid utility application and all applications and patents for said invention, including without similation all applications and patents for said invention, including without similation all applications and patents for said invention, including without similation all applications and patents to said all chair countries, it administration to the sum of the sum use and the use of its successors, assigns angal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents at rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting thereform and assignee herein, as assignee herein, as assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my leg presentatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all factors to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its repres	CONTAINER WITH DISPLAY FUNCTION	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on X for which an International Application was filed on November 2, 2015 , as	for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on X for which an International Application was filed on November 2, 2015 , as	있다는 사람들이 하는 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다.	atent was filed on
PCT/SE2015/051149 designating the United States. A&R Carton Lund Aktiebolag corporation of Swedeng herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 177: SE-221 00 Lund; SWEDEN desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same. OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt when acknowledged, and other good and veluable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sisgnee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sivention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reise optications and patents applied for or grantest therefor in the United States of America and all other countries. I add invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for site dimensions and patents for site dimensions and patents for site dimensions and patents applied for or grantest therefor in the United States of America and all other countries. I add invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and the commissioner of patents applications and patents to a successors, assigns a gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom a dia assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my lepresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and delige proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign the representatives all fallows patents and become involved, to sign the representatives all fallows and the commissioner of patents and become involved, to sign allowed patents are patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expe	PCT/SE2015/051149 , designating the United States. PCT/SE2015/051149 , designating the United States. A&R Carlon Lund Aktiebolag corporation of Swedeng herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 177: SE-221 00 Lund; SWEDEN desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt where acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to savention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissupplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claims in the supplication pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of perforgement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns an gall representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and assignee herein, as assignee of the entre interest therein; and the undersigned respectable and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom its self-patent and said assignee herein, as assignee or its representatives, heirs and assigns do heraby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and delive to original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all factions to the undersigned respecting		
PCT/SE2015/051149 , designating the United States. Index of the components of the c	PCT/SE2015/051149 , designating the United States. Ind Whereas, A&R Carton Lund Aktiebolag corporation of Sweden@ herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 177: SE-221 00 Lund; SWEDEN Idealinous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; CW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt where acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, if as assignor hereby self, assign and set over to assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to selvention and the aloresaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss adjusted to a polication and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, if ald invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of performance in the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns an gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deligh original, divisional, confuncation, relessue and other applications for Letters Patent on sign all tawful papers, mall rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee or its representatives all factions in the undersigned responding said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other papers, mall rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees of a patents and the commissioner of said applications to be borned to patents. Date Eva Sunnin	for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	tent was executed by me on,
Whereas, A&R Carton Lund Aktiebolag corporation of Sweden@ herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 177: SE-221 00 Lund; SWEDEN desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt where acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sessigne my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sevention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissing polications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit erior erior or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit erior through the application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of pringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns agal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents agal representatives, heirs and assigne of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my lear presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and delinity original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all fall original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements or other applications for Letters Patent on said i	Whereas, A&R Carton Lund Aktiebolag corporation of Sweden@ herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 177: SE-221 00 Lund; SWEDEN desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt where acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration; I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to as assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to savention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss polications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, if aid invention, including without imitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and they application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns at gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my leg presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and designments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all factions for Letters Patent on said improvements and signments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all factions for Letters Patent on said improvements and rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees taken patents and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees taken patents. Date Eva Sunning Date Eva Sunning	x for which an International Application was filed or	November 2, 2015, as
Whereas, A&R Carton Lund Aktiebolag corporation of Sweden@ herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 177: SE-221 00 Lund; SWEDEN desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt when acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby self, assign and set over to s sisgnee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to s evention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or resist polications and patents for acid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention including without imitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit are described with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns a gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a redemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom all assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my lepresentatives, heirs and assignse of hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and delili original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and ssignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all fails nown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or of gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, may right the patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expense	A&R Carton Lund Aktiebolag corporation of Sweden® herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 177; SE-221 00 Lund; SWEDEN desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt where acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, i as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to as sistence my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to savention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reisse polications and patents for acid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention; including without imitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit ere aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of perfingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns an grademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom all assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg prosentatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg prosentatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all factory in the undersigned for me and in the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mal rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors assigns and nominees of all patents protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borned to the hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on	PCT/SE2015/051149 , designating the Unite	ed States.
corporation of Sweden@ herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 177; SE-221 00 Lund; SWEDEN desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same. OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt when acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, i as assignor hereby self, assign and set over to s sistence my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to s evention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss polications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and ell other countries, add invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and invention including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a reademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom add assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my les presentatives, heris and assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my les presentatives, heris and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all fations, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and signments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all fations to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or oil gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, may represent the patent of the patent of the entire interest therein; and applications to be borded	corporation of Sweden@ herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 177; SE-221 00 Lund; SWEDEN desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt where acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby self, assign and set over to as signee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to as evention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissipplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, to addition including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit er aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of pateringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns at gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents are accessed to herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my leg presentatives, heirs and assigns to hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and delive original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all factors the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or oth gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mall rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successor, assigns and nominess of all patents or said applications to be borned to be additionally assig	And	
P.O. Box 177: SE-221 00 Lund; SWEDEN desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt when acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner hereby self, assign and set over to sustingee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to subsention and the alloresaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss polications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit are aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of pringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns a gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a rademarks its hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefore and cassignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my lepresentatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my lepresentatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all fanown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or of gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all fawful papers, may rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to an individual papers. Date Eva Sunning Witness Witness	P.O. Box 177: SE-221 00 Lund; SWEDEN desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt where acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, i as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sakingnee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sevention and the alloresaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissioplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, if aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit are aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of peringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns are gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents an ademarks its hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom all assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my leg presentatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my leg presentatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all factory to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other patents of the said assignee respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other patents and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees stain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borned patents. Determine the protection of	Vhereas, <u>Á&R Carton Lund Aktiebolag</u>	
OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt when acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sustain a self-countries in an acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sustain an acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sustain a different and all other countries, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries, and invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reise aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of pringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns agair representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents are received and assignes herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leaver presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and delit original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and sasignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all fances are proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, may interferences or of gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, may interferences or of gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, may interferences or of gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may be come involved, to sign all lawful papers, may be proceedings in which any of said application	OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt where acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby self, assign and set over to as assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to satisfying and after application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissal polications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and firedement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns a gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg appresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and delive or organizations, thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all factors in the result of the undersigned for me and office and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and estagnments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all factors are provided in the provided and patent protection for said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or office and proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all tawful papers, mail rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the provided and patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said application	corporation of Sweden@herein referred to as "assignee" who	se mailing address is
OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt when acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sesignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sevention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reise polications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit a directed at the right to supplication pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of pringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns a gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my leaves the programments and assigns to hereby agree and coverant without further remuneration, to execute and deliberatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and coverant without further remuneration, to execute and deliberatives, heirs and assigns or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all fall mown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or of gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, may in rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nomineed to the hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said applications to be bound paid by said assignee or the p	OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt where acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to as a signee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to selevention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss policiations and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, if aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit as afforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of perfungement with the right to supplications and patents own use and the use of its successors, assigns are gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents an ademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom all assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my leg appresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and delive it original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all fightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to lain patent protection for said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or of the undersigned respecting as a supplication or patents may be come involved, to sign all lawful papers, and to patents and applications to be borned		
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to signee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sivention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss polications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit a divention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and strength of the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns a gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my lepresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covernant without further remuneration, to execute and delifications, heirs and assigns on hereby agree and covernant without further remuneration, to execute and delificational, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and ssignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all famounts to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or of gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, may rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to an application for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be bond paid by said assignee. Date Eva Sunning	acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to satisfied my entitie right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sell evention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissal polications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, faid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit to aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of patents are received in the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns angal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents are rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and delive original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and sisgingments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all factors to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all factors to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or oth gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mal rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to an application of the entire interest therefore. Date Eva Sunning Witness Witness	s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;
Date Eva Sunning Witness	nen known. 2013-05-05 Date Eva Sunning Witness Groc Growing	aid invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, of ingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for egal representatives, and including the right to claim such parademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest expresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cover all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whe egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents ill rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee.	patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including all claims for damages by reason of patents own use and the use of its successors, assigns ar riority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents ar patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom therein, and the undersigned for me and my leghant without further remuneration, to execute and delivations for Letters Patent on said improvements and a functional to said assignee or its representatives all factories requested, to testify in any interferences or other and become involved, to sign all lawful papers, making assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be bore.
Date Eva Sunning Co. (90%/10) Witness Co. (90%/10)	Date Eva Sunning (a) (a) (b) (b) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c	hen known	the filing date and application number of said application
Ca Cacalius Witness Creen, Gealius	Ca. General Calendary Cale	<u> 2017-105-05</u>	and the same of th
Georg Genelius	Georg Grachus	Date	Eva Sunning
Georg Genelius	Georg Grachus	C.Genlos	
Create Gradius Typed Name of Witness	Creations Typed Name of Witness	Witness	
		Geens Gezelius Typed Name of Witness	

x *Total of 4967674_1.docx

RECORDED: 05/11/2017